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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

________________ 

AMERIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, 

ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS LLC 

Petitioners 

 

v. 

 

JANSSEN ONCOLOGY, INC., 

Patent Owner 

 

________________ 

Case IPR2016-00286 

Patent 8,822,438 B2 

 

________________ 

 

JOINT NOTICE OF CHANGE TO DUE DATES 2, 4 AND 5 

  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Amerigen Pharmaceuticals Limited and Argentum Pharmaceuticals LLC 

(“Petitioners”) and Janssen Oncology, Inc. (“Patent Owner”) have conferred and 

reached an agreement regarding the extension of current Due Dates 2, 4 and 5 set 

forth in the Scheduling Order issued on May 31, 2016 (Paper No. 15).  The parties 

jointly request entry of the following changes to the schedule: 

 Previous Due Date Newly Stipulated Date 

DUE DATE 2 Jan. 13, 2017 Jan. 16, 2017 

DUE DATE 3 Jan. 12, 2017 N/A 

DUE DATE 4 Jan. 27, 2017 Jan. 30, 2017 

DUE DATE 5 Feb. 1, 2017 Feb. 3, 2017 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Date:  January 9, 2017  By: /s/ William D. Hare  

William D. Hare 

Registration No. 44,739 

Counsel for Petitioner Amerigen 

Date:  January 9, 2017  By: /s/ Teresa Stanek Rea (with consent) 

Teresa Stanek Rea 

Registration No. 30,427 

Counsel for Petitioner Argentum 

Date:  January 9, 2017  By: /s/ Ruben H. Munoz (with consent) 

Ruben H. Munoz 

Registration No. 66,998 

Counsel for Patent Owner  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing JOINT 

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO DUE DATES 2, 4 AND 5 was served on counsel of 

record on January 9, 2017 by filing this document through the Patent Review 

Processing System, as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to counsel of 

record for the Patent Owner at the following addresses: 

 

Dianne B. Elderkin 

Barbara L. Mullin 

Ruben H. Munoz 

delderkin@akingump.com 

bmullin@akingump.com 

rmunoz@akingump.com 

JANS-ZYTIGA@akingump.com 

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 

 

 

David T. Pritikin 

Bindu Donovan 

Paul J. Zegger 

Todd Krause 

Isaac Olson 

Alyssa B. Monsen 

dpritikin@sidley.com 

bdonovan@sidley.com 

pzegger@sidley.com 

tkrause@sidley.com 

iolson@sidley.com 

amonsen@sidley.com 

ZytigaIPRTeam@sidley.com 

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP  
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Jennifer H. Roscetti 

Anthony C. Tridico 

jennifer.roscetti@finnegan.com 

anthony.tridico@finnegan.com 

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER 

 

Teresa Stanek Rea 

Shannon M. Lentz 

TRea@Crowell.com 

SLentz@Crowell.com 

CROWELL & MORING LLP 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Date:  January 9, 2017          /William D. Hare/ 

William D. Hare 

Reg. No. 44,739 

Counsel for Petitioner 
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